WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, SECTION 16(A)

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (PUBLIC FOOTPATH AL45 WEETHLEY) (SPECIAL EVENTS) ORDER 2024

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Warwickshire County Council ("the Council") as traffic authority for Public Footpath AL45 Weethley is satisfied that traffic on the said road should be restricted for the purpose of facilitating the holding of a relevant event thereon.

NOW THEREFORE the Council in exercise of its powers under Section 16(A) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all enabling powers, hereby makes the following Order:

- 1. This order shall come into operation on 31 May 2024 and may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (Public Footpath AL45 Weethley) (Special Events) Order 2024".
- Save as provided in Articles 4 and 5, no person shall cause or permit to be used Public Footpath AL45 Weethley between grid references SP07570-56768 to SP05657- 55480 for a period of 3 days
- 3. The provisions of Article 2 of this order shall not apply to anything done with the permission of a police constable in uniform, or to any vehicle being used for police, fire brigade or ambulances purposes, or to any vehicle being used by an undertaker in such an emergency which necessitates the bringing of vehicles into the length of the road described in Article 3 above.
- 4. The provisions of Article 2 above shall apply only at such times and to such extent as shall be indicated by traffic signs, as authorised by Section 64 of the said Act of 1984.

SIGNED by the Proper Offic	er for and on behalf of The V	Warwickshire County Council
Authorised by	Initials	

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(PUBLIC FOOTPATH AL45 WEETHLEY)
(SPECIAL EVENTS) ORDER 2024